BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: April 19, 2019 BID NUMBER: 12913

BID OPENING TIME: 2:30 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Parkwoods Ave. Watermain Replacement

SIGNATUR	RES:				
			COMPANY NAME	TGB, I	nc.
			CITY AND STATE		
X			CONTACT		
X			PHONE		
X			FAX		
X			EMAIL		
			VENDOR'S SIGNATURE	X	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2	1,360	LF	8" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape	\$118.00	\$160,480.00
3	52	LF	6" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape	\$114.00	\$5,928.00
4	17	LF	4" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
5	525	HLF	8" C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC (HDD) watermain with tracer wire	\$145.00	\$76,125.00
6	200	LF	8" CL 52 DIP watermain with tracer wire, marking tape, and poly wrap	\$192.00	\$38,400.00
7	60	LF	6" CL 52 DIP watermain with tracer wire, marking tape, and poly wrap	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
8	4	EA	8" Gate valve with foster adaptor and valve box	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00
9	1	EA	6" Gate valve with foster adaptor and valve box	\$1,265.00	
10	2	EA	8"X8" Ductile Iron Tee with poly wrap and thrust block	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
11	1	EA	6"X6" Ductile Iron Tee with poly wrap and thrust block	\$960.00	\$960.00
12	1	EA	8' x 6" DI LE MJ Reducer with poly wrap	\$515.00	\$515.00
13	1	EA	8' x 6" DI SE MJ Reducer with poly wrap	\$515.00	\$515.00
14	1	EA	8' x 4" DI LE MJ Reducer with poly wrap	\$510.00	\$510.00
15	1	EA	8' x 4" DI SE MJ Reducer with poly wrap	\$541.00	\$541.00
16	1	EA	6" DI – 90 deg. Bend with poly wrap and thrust block 4" DI – 90 deg. Bend with poly wrap and thrust	\$850.00	\$850.00
17	1	EA	block	\$820.00	\$820.00
18	6	EA	8" DI – 45 deg. Bend with poly wrap and thrust block	\$862.00	\$5,172.00
19	1	EA	6" DI – 45 deg. Bend with poly wrap and thrust block	\$850.00	\$850.00
20	2	EA	8" DI – 22.5 deg. Bend with poly wrap and thrust block	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
21	1	EA	8" DI – 11.25 deg. Bend with poly wrap and thrust block	\$900.00	\$900.00

22	3	EA	6" Cap, ductile iron fitting with poly wrap and thrust	\$785.00	\$2,355.00		
23	2	EA	4" Cap, ductile iron fitting with poly wrap and thrust block	\$785.00 \$775.00	\$1,550.00		
24	2	EA	6" DI Coupling with ploy wrap	\$690.00	\$1,380.00		
25	2	EA	4"X4" Tapping sleeve, tapping valve and valve box with poly wrap and thrust block	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00		
26	1	EA	6"X6" Tapping sleeve, tapping valve and valve box with poly wrap and thrust block	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		
27	15	EA	Water Service Transfer and Extension	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00		
28	13	EA	Water Service Transfer	\$1,950.00	\$25,350.00		
29	8	EA	Water Service, Corpstop Relocation	\$600.00	\$4,800.00		
30	7	EA	8" X 6" Tee, 6" gate valve with foster adaptor, valve box, fire hydrant and locking rings (hydrant assembly)	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00		
31	3	EA	Remove existing fire hydrant and valve box and plug existing end of existing main	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
			Total	\$526,986.00			
			BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 PARKWOODS AVENUE				
2	1,330	LF	8" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape	\$118.00	\$156,940.00		
5	715	HLF	8" C900 DR 18 Fusible PVC (HDD) watermain with tracer wire	\$145.00	\$103,675.00		
6	40	LF	8" CL 52 DIP watermain with tracer wire, marking tape, and poly wrap	\$130.00	\$5,200.00		
			Total	\$265,815.00			
			Occasional Total	\$ \$\$7.77	25.00		
	Overall Total \$517,765.00						